
Annex 3 
 

Statistics of Job Centres and Industry-based Recruitment Centres 
of the Labour Department from 2023 to 2025 (as at September) 

 

 2023 
2024 Note 2 

(percentage change as 
compared to 2023) 

2025  
(as at September) Note 3 

(percentage change as 
compared to the same 

period in 2024) 
No. of visitors Note 1 
 Job Centres 
 Recruitment Centres 

159 275 
142 302 
16 973 

182 084 
149 806 
32 278 

(+14.3%) 
(+5.3%) 
(+90.2%) 

182 218 
147 902 
34 316 

(+35.7%) 
(+33.6%) 
(+45.8%) 

No. of job fairs  
 Job Centres 
 Recruitment Centres 

1 601 
942 
659 

1 292 
622 
670 

(-19.3%) 
(-34.0%) 
(+1.7%) 

767 
286 
481 

(-24.7%) 
(-43.6%) 
(-5.9%) 

No. of participating employers 
 Job Centres 
 Recruitment Centres 

6 017 
3 106 
2 911 

4 997 
2 192 
2 805 

(-17.0%) 
(-29.4%) 
(-3.6%) 

2 544 
873 

1 671 

(-36.2%) 
(-50.8%) 
(-24.4%) 

No. of on-the-spot interviews 
 Job Centres 
 Recruitment Centres 

30 395 
20 028 
10 367 

41 977 
22 001 
19 976 

(+38.1%) 
(+9.9%) 
(+92.7%) 

33 380 
12 099 
21 281 

(+5.1%) 
(-28.5%) 
(+43.6%) 

Average no. of interviews 
per job fair  
 Job Centres 
 Recruitment Centres 

19.0 
 

21.3 
15.7 

32.5 
 

35.4 
29.8 

(+71.1%) 
 
(+66.2%) 
(+89.8%) 

43.5 
 

42.3 
44.2 

(+39.4%) 
 
(+26.6%) 
(+52.4%) 

 
Note: 1. The number of visitors referred to the overall full-year figures projected from the visitor data  

recorded by respective centres on certain working days every month on a sampling basis. 
 

 2. In April 2024, 13 job centres were merged into 11. 
 

 3. In April 2025, 11 job centres were merged into 10.  The statistics on job fairs included those 
job fairs arranged at job centres since 10 September 2025 for employers applying for 
importation of waiters/waitresses and junior cooks under ESLS. 

 

 


